"IZML" Electromagnetic Flowmeter
When basic, accurate flow measure-
ment is the requirement, the IZML
electromagnetic flowmeter is the
obvious choice. The IZML offers a low
cost alternative for applications where
high accuracy measurement is
needed. With an accuracy of ± .25% of

Supersedes: July 2004
METER FLOW RANGES
HOW TO ORDER
FLOW TUBE SIZE
032 1-1/4" Flow Tube
050 2" Flow Tube
065 2-1/2" Flow Tube
080 3" Flow Tube
DISPLAY OPTION
0 No Display
D Display Option
OPERATING POWER
0 24VDC
1 115 VAC 50/60 Hz
2 230 VAC 50/60 Hz
OUTPUT OPTION
0 No Analog Output
1 Analog Output
METER LENGTH
0 Standard 13.25"
1 Optional 9.88"
Operational Specifications
Ambient Temperature: 5°F to 131°F (-15°C to 55°C)
Maximum Product Temp: 176°F / 80°C
Maximum Cleaning Temp: 250°F/120°C for 30 minutes
Maximum Inlet Pressure: 115 psi / 8 bar
Minimum Fluid Conductivity: 5 µS / cm
Material / Construction
Housing: 304 stainless steel
Lining: PTFE (non-filled virgin Teflon®)
Electrodes: 316L stainless steel
Housing: Cast aluminum with
corrosion-resistant coating (IP67)
Process Connection: Sanitary Clamp
ZI M L
Electronics
Electrical Supply: 16-34 VDC (.4-.2A)
115 / 230 VAC / 50-60Hz
(0.10A / 0.05A) -15% / +10%
Power Consumption: 10VA / 6 watt maximum
Magnetic Field: DC pulsed with self-adapting
adjustment
Digital Pulse Output: 1x galvanically separated
optocoupler. Load: 30V,
80mA max., 1,000Hz max.
Analog Output (optional): 4-20mA (active)
500 ohms maximum
Digital Input: 1x galvanically separated
input. Activation: 10-30VDC,
10Hz maximum
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Part Number Description
300-33 Set of Silicon Gaskets for IZML032
300-51 Set of Silicon Gaskets for IZML050
300-66 Set of Silicon Gaskets for IZML065
300-85 Set of Silicon Gaskets for IZML080
ACCESSORIES
Part Number Description
MLD Service Terminal Unit/
Hand-held Programmer
Sanitary Clamp Approximate
Connections Weight
1-1/2" 3.9" 100mm 7.9" 200mm 19 lb.
2" 5.1" 130mm 9.1" 230mm 22 lb.
2-1/2" 6.5" 165mm 10.4" 265mm 30 lb.
3" 6.5" 165mm 10.4" 265mm 32 lb.
Dimensions
A B
Size Total operational range
inches gallons per minute <1% <.25%
1-1/2 1.0  -  85 > 1.0 gpm > 2.1 gpm
2 3.1  -  198 > 3.1 gpm > 6.2 gpm
2-1/2 5.3  -  330 > 5.3 gpm > 10.6 gpm